CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY
P.O. Box 1535
Lovington, New Mexico 88260
June 15, 1999 •':""
Mr. Michael Stogner 1 J(JN | 6 f9gq
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division w '
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 i l ; . . . : . v - ; ' <

U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Une County
'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0 or G
1 1 Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
P
"Ground Level Elevation
6564
NO "Multiple " Proposed Depth
4100 A B O " F o r a ' U o n " Contractor
KEY (Four Cor.).
"Spud Date
•20 JUNE 1999
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/root Setting Depth Sacks or Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250
8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500
2 3 Describe the proposed program. If this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
We propose t o d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole t o approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian s e c t i o n . I
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" f o r production t e s t i n g . We int e n d to
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer w i t h choke manifold flanged connection and
6 s t a t i o n accumulator c l o s i n g u n i t w i t h remote c o n t r o l . (See Diagram attached)
u I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief: —~Z?
Signature: * s^C^J
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief: —~Z?
Signature: * s^C^J Approved by:
Printed narneT L i o n e ' l B W n S Title:
T ! t ] e . President Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date:
June 6, 1999
Phone:
505 3965881
Conditions of Approval :
Attached •
1>I) |{„( 1WI). Ii»hl>«. NM IMM1-I«M0
D I M n i l I I
Mil South h in t . Artraia. NM XX2I0
D i - l r i i l I I I
KMX) Kiu Hrann K<l., Aztec, NM H74I0
District IV
2t>4<) South Pacheco, Santa Ke, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
K n c r i y , \ l i n c r u U id Natura l Keaourcv* tH'LmrluH'iil
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 Soutli Pacheco
Santa Fc, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18. 1994
Instructions un back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee L<;ase - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' A l l Number 1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name
4 Property Code 5 lYoix'rty Name
L-BAR RANCH
^Weil Number
'OGRID No. _ ' Operuhir Name
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^
1 0 Surface Location
U l , or lot no.
H
Section
&
Towiuhlp
12 At
Lot ldn
H

U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Une County
'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0 or G
'* Cable/Rotary
R
, 4 Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
6564
N 0 " M u , l l p , e " Proposed Depth
4100
"Formation
ABO
" Contractor
KEY (Four Cor . )
" Spud Dale „
20 JUNE 1999
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250
8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500 •SCtitrtftiB
n Describe the proposed program. If this application U to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
ZODC Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000* to evaluate the upper Permian section. I f
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connectxon and
6 station accumulator closing u n i t with remote control. (See Diagram attached)
u I hereby certify that the information givenabpveUs true and complete to the best
of my knowledge andbelief.
Signature: ' / ^ > < f y ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u I hereby certify that the information givenabpveUs true and complete to the best
of my knowledge andbelief.
Signature: ' / ^ > < f y ^ Approved by:
Priiftetfname: L i o n e l / " u r n s Title:
T i U e . President Approval Date: Expiration Dale:
Dale:
June 6, 1999
Phone:
505 3965881
Conditions of Approval :
Attached •
•v —7
F i l l L ine
ARRANGEMENTSRRA
L50C Ser ies
5000 ? 5 I WP
District I
IN) II..« I WO, I luhln. NM HK241-IVMU
DMlrirt I I
Mil South F*ir»t. NM XX2ID
DUtrict 111
IIMM) Kio Drains K. I . . Aztec. NM H74I0
Dulrict IV
2lU0 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, N M X7505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Mineral* & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 A l l Number 1 Pool Code ' Pool Name
* Properly Code ' Property Name
L-BAR RANCH
^Wcil Number
'OGRID'No. 1 Operator Name
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^
y —- Eievalion

U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet Trom the East/West Dne County
'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0 or G
" Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
6564
NO "WW* "Proposed Depth
4100
, „ " Formation
ABO
" Contractor
KEY (Four Cor . )
" Spud Dale
20 JUNE 1999
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250
8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500
n Describe the proposed program. If this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian section. I
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connectxon and
6 station accumulator closing unit with remote control. (See Diagram attached)
a I hereby certify that the information given abovejsjxue and complete to the best
of my knowledge and bejief. ^-<^^-k^^ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
a I hereby certify that the information given abovejsjxue and complete to the best
of my knowledge and bejief. ^-<^^-k^^
Approved by:
Printedfoiine: L i d h e l (_B*rrns Title:
-nt],.. President Approval Date: Expiration Dale:
Date:
June 6, 1999
Phooe:
505 3965881
Conditions of Approval :
Attached O
\ " 7
F i l l L ine
ARKAN'GEMENT SRKA
1500 Series
5000 PSI WP
Distr ic t I
I I > l l „ , |<WI). I I . . h i . , , N M XX24I-IVX0
D U l r i i t I I
X I I South F i rs t . A r t n i i , N M XX2I0
Dist r ic t I I I
ItXH) K io B r a i n * R d . . Aztec. N M X74I0
Dist r ic t I V
2IU0 Soulh Pacheco, Santa Fe, N M X7505
State of New Mexico
F . n c r y y , M i n e r a l s & N a t u r a l R e s o u r c e * D e p a r t m e n t
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lea.se - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' A l t Number 1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name
4 Property Cmlc 1 Property Name
L-BAR RANCH
' Well Number
' OGRID No. „ _ 'Operator Name
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^
- —- Elevation
1 0 Surface Location
U \ , or lot no.

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West One County
'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0 or G
1 1 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
6564
NO " M u W p , e " Proposed Depth
4100
. _ „ " Formation
ABO
" Contractor
KEY (Four Cor . ) 20 JUNE0"*11*9*99
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250 SU/Zf>i<US.
8-3/4 7" J-55 4 ,000 ' 500
u Describe the proposed program. I f this application U to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" ho le and run 350' o f 9-5/8" sur face cas ing . We w i l l thet
d r i l l a 8-3/4" ho le to approximate ly 4 ,000 ' t o evaluate the upper Permian s e c t i o n . I f
warrented we w i l l runapproximate ly 4,000" of 7" f o r p roduc t ion t e s t i n g . We i n t e n d to
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout p reven te r w i t h choke m a n i f o l d f l anged connect ion and
6 s t a t i o n accumulator c l o s i n g u n i t w i t h remote c o n t r o l . (See Diagram at tached)
" 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my ^ j x r v ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ " . ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my ^ j x r v ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ " . ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^
Approved by:
Prmtedname: L i d n e l *&iA>t*nS Tide:
T l l l e : Pres ident Approval Date: Expiration Dale:
Date: Phone:
June 6, 1999 505 3965881
Conditions of Approval:
Attached D
•s —jy
F i l l L ine
AKKANCEMENT SRKA
1500 Series
5000 PSI WP
Di- l ru l I
I t ) l t . i t IVHII. 11..hlii. NM XX:41-IVXU
D i - l r u l 11
X l l South Kirni. Ar tc ia . ,VM XX211)
Di-irict I I I
HMK) Kio Hrazo* K. I . . Aztec, NM X7410
Di-lrict IV
21)4(1 Soulh Pacheco, Santa Ke, N M X7505
State ot" New Mexico
Energy, MineraU & Natural Resource* Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 Soulli Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
Slate Lea.se - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 A l l Number 1 Pool Code * Pool Name
' Property Cmlc 5 IVopcrty Name
L-BAR RANCH
•^Wdl Number
' OGRID No. 1 OperHlor Name
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^
1 0 Surface Location
V I , or lot no.
H
Seclion Towiuhlp

U L or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet Trom the EasUWcst Une County
'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 1 WeU Type Code
0 or G
u Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
6564
N 0 " M u , t i P , e "Proposed Depth
4100
. _ _ " Formation
ABO
"Contractor
KEY (Four Cor . )
" Spud Date
20 JUNE 1999
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Cosing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 9-5/8" J-55 350' 250
8-3/4 7" J-55 4,000' 500
u Describe the proposed program. I f this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data OD the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, If any. Use additional sheets if necessary..
We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l the*
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian sectxon. I f
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connection and
6 station accumulator closing u n i t with remote control. (See Diagram attached)
u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. /^~^/
Signature: ^—^P\^ja s^^^l
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. /^~^/
Signature: ^—^P\^ja s^^^l Approved by:
PrintetCtSamc: L i o n e l BiLPTlS Tide:
T l t l c . P res iden t Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date:
June 6, 1999
Phooe:
505 3965881
Conditions of Approval :
Attached •
F i l l L ine
-t Flow L i n e
ARRANGEMENT SRKA
1500 Series
5000 PSI WP
DUli-ivl I
I t ) it.i< 19)1(1. 11..hi)*. NM XX24I-IVNO
Dut r i r l 11
Kl 1 Soulh First. Artr»ia. NM XX2II1
Dulrict I I I
HUM Kio H n r a K<1.. Aztec. NM H74I0
District IV
21140 Soulh Pacheco, Santa re, NM 87505
State ot" New Mexico
Kncrjiy, Mi iter MU Xt Nniiir»l KesuurceTt Ofpatrtuicnl
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions oil back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Liase - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 A l l Number ' Pool Code ' Pool Name
4 Property Cmlc s l*r«pcrty Name
L-BAR RANCH
•^Well Number
'OGRID No.
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY0^""" N " m e .
, ' Elevation

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West Qne County
'Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
1 1 WeU Type Code
0 or G
" Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code
P
"Ground Level Elevation
6564 .
N 0 " M u h i * " Proposed Depth
4100
. „ „ " Formation
ABO
" Contractor
KEY (Four Cor . )
M Spud Date
20 JUNE 1999
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4 9-5/8 J-55 350'
4,000'
250
8-3/4 7" J-55 500
u Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive-
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
We propose to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole and run 350' of 9-5/8" surface casing. We w i l l then
d r i l l a 8-3/4" hole to approximately 4,000' to evaluate the upper Permian section. I f
warrented we w i l l runapproximately 4,000" of 7" for production testing. We intend to
use a H y d r i l l double ram blowout preventer with choke manifold flanged connection and
6 sta t i o n accumulator closing u n i t with remote control. (See Diagram attached)
" I hereby certify that the information given above
of my knowledge and belief^*
Signature: /*~
Printed najief-^Lionel RUVpS
complete to the best OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Tide:
Tide: President Approval Dale: Expirauon Dale:
Dale:
June 6, 1999
Phone:
505 3965881
Conditions of Approval1 :
Attached •
1500 Series
5000 PSI WP
I D l l . i i I WO. l l n h l M . N M X X Z - I I - I Y X U
D U l r i r l I I
HI I Soulh U n l , Arteaia. NM XX2I0
P i - t r i i l I I I
HNMI Kiii Brawn Rd., Artec. N M H7410
District IV
2IM0 S..ulh Pacheco, Santa Fc, NM H7505
State of New Mexico
Knerjsy, Mineral* & Nairn-id Kenourte* Dt'purtiiK'itt
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 18, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 A M Number 1 Pool Code ' Pool Name
' Property Code 5 IVuix'rty Name
L-BAR RANCH
•^Wdl Number
'OGRID No. _ ' Opemlnr Name
CAPROCK PIPE AND SUPPLY ^
. - Elevation
1 0 Surface Location
U I , or lot no.
H